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Tariff Notice No. 1983/194—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

A Tariff Rates of Duty Part Con- Effective

Port | PP art Goods 1T cession | -

° No. | Item No. Normal Pref. Ref. Code From To

H.O. 65163 76.04.001 Pressure sensitive paper backed alu- Free .. 110026C 7/78 6/34
minium foil

CH 317 84.18.031 Filter strainers, types SY-F, SB, FS, and Free Free 15 205841D 6/82 3/86
YS

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.
CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated
by the identification reference on or before 10 November 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference,
application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; )

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of October 1983.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.
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Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 7) 1983-84

PURSUANT to regulation 17 of the Import Control Regulations 1973*, the Minister of Trade and Industry hereby gives notice as follows:
1. (a) This notice may be cited as the Import Control Exemption Notice (No. 7) 1983-84.
(b) This notice shall come into force on the 21st day of October 1983.
2. Goods of the classes specified and for the purposes of the Customs Tariff falling within the Tariff Items in the First Schedule hereto,

importedl from and being the produce or manufacture of any country, are hereby exempted from the requirement of a licence under the
said regulations.

3. Goods of the classes specified and for the purposes set forth in the Second Schedule hereto, imported from and being the produce or
manufacture of Australia, are hereby exempted from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations.

4. The exemption from the requirement of a licence under the said regulations in respect of goods of the classes set forth in the Third
Schedule hereto, included in the exemption notice shown in the Third Schedule is hereby withdrawn.

FIRST SCHEDULE
EXEMPTION CREATED

Tariff Item Classes of Goods

Ex 56.05.008 Yarns of the following specific types:
Bouclé yarn, acrylic 65 percent, nylon 35 percent, not exceeding 170 decitex, when declared by a manufacturer
}R)at the yarn will be mixed on a 50/50 basis with pure New Zealand spun wool or New Zealand spun acrylic
re
Cotton yarn, 1/28 and 1/14 creslan, 50 percent cotton, 50 percent acrylic (exceeding 170 decitex)
Discontinuous acrylic/nylon (80:20) machine yarn on cone, not dyed or in bulk
Fancy acrylic/acrylic mixture yarns, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making wallcoverings
1/10 mm 100 percent acrylic yarn, 1/3.5 mm 100 percent acrylic slub, 1/6 mm 85 percent acrylic, 15 percent
wool, multi-colour yarn rainbow
Ex 56.05.019 Yarn of man-made fibres (discontinuous or waste) as may be approved by the Minister of Customs as admissible
Ex 56.05.029 under Part II of the Customs Tariff

SECOND SCHEDULE
EXEMPTION CREATED

Tariff Item Classes of Goods
Goods imported from being the produce or manufacture of Australia:
Ex 56.05.008 100 percent acrylic yarns and 100 percent nylon/acrylic blend yarns

THIRD SCHEDULE
EXEMPTION WITHDRAWN

Tariff Item Classes of Goods Date of Exempting Notice
Ex 56.05.008 Yarn of man-made fibres (discontinuous or waste) as may be approved by the 12 June 1981 (Gazette of 18 June
Iéx 2282853 Minister of Customs as admissible under Part II of the Customs Tariff 198

X 56.05.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of October 1983.
HUGH TEMPLETON, Minister of Trade and Industry.

*1973/86

Explanatory Note: This notice provides for the recontrol of 100 percent acrylic yarns and 100 percent acrylic/nylon yarns (except when of
Australian origin).
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